
NAME: Bar Number ADDRESS: Phone Fax EMAIL TERM EXPIRES: FEE:

Boersma, Michael E. P52127

9803 Sunnywood Dr. 

Kalamazoo, MI 49009-7967 269-720-1409 269-375-3107 m_e_boersma@voyager.net 9/29/2023 $300/hr

Brinks, Sharon R. P32111

4641 N Breton Ct SE, 

Kentwood, MI 49508 616-656-1090 brinkslawfirm@brinkslawfirm.net 3/23/2026 $240/hr

Caywood, Michael J P59905

112 S Monroe St Sturgis MI 

49091 269-651-3281 269-651-3261 mike@haascaywood.com 3/21/2029 $250/h

Dantuma, Michael S P45174

2090 Celebration Dr. Suite 202 

Grand Rapids, MI  49525 616-447-9610 616-447-9630 mdantuma@holmeswiseley.com 6/28/2026 $350/hr

Enslen P33368

401 E. Michigan Ave, Suite 200, 

Kalamazoo MI 49007 269-276-8112 269-276-8312 penslen@wnj.com 9/13/2026 $390/hr

Gallagher, Byron P. Jr. P42996

6025 N Hagadorn Rd, East 

Lansing, MI 48823-2211 517 853 1515 517 853 1501 bpg@thegallagherlawfirm.com 6/3/2027 275/hr

Gergely, M. Timothy P51303

PO Box 117, Vicksburg Mi 

49097 269-679-4263 269-679-5373 tim@gergelylaw.com 5/8/2028 $250/hr

Hatfield, Kurt P51927

360 E Allegan St, Suite C, 

Otsego, MI 49078 269-355-6054 kurthatfield@gmail.com 3/13/2024 $325/hr

Hooker, Richard A P26963

39500 High Pointe Blvd. Suite 

350, Novi, MI 48375 248-567-7403 248-567-7423 rahooker@varnnumlaw.com 3/14/204 $350/hr

Iverson, Dale A P35674

Just Mediation PLC; PO BOX 

150156: Grand Rapids, MI 

49515-0156 616-560-2243 daleiverson@justmediation.com 3/9/2028 250/hr

Killman, Kurt R. P40578

2900 East Beltline NE, Suite A, 

Grand Rapids, MI 49525 616-364-2900 616-364-2901 kkillman@bkvpc.com 5/5/2028 $295/hr

Klooz, Susan K P42877

637 Blackbass, Holland, MI 

49423 616-212-1255 Susan.Klooz@gmail.com 9/2/2023 $225/hr

Krueger, Robb S P66115

PO Box 4010, Kalamazoo, MI 

49003-4010 269-324-3000 269-324-3010 rkrueger@kreisenderle.com 12/8/2025 $300/hr

Leipprandt, Aileen M. P44651

49 Monroe Center St. Ste 200, 

grand Rapids MI 49503 616-458-3600 616-284-3067 aleipprandt@hilgerhammond.com 4/23/2024 $300/hr

Lozier, James E P25384

215 W. Washington Square Ste 

200 Lansing, MI  48933 517-487-4775 517-487-4700 jlozier@dickinsonwright.com 11/16/2023 $285/hr

Mackraz, Frederick E. P52623

80 Ottawa Ave NW, Suite 400, 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 616-235-4000 888-902-6236 fred@omlawgroup.com 8/8/2026 325/hr

McCarthy, Paul A. P47212

55 Campus Ave NW, Suite 300, 

Grand Rapids MI 49503 616-233-5133 616-233-5269 mccarthy@rhoadesmckee.com 5/30/2024 $350/hr

Mediation Services

291 West Lakewood Blvd, Suite 

9, Holland, MI 49424 616-399-1600 616-765-4741 Admin@MediationServices.Works 9/13/2026

sliding 

scale

Mueller, Mark R P55519

3335 S Airport Rd W Ste A5 

Traverse City MI 49684-7928  (231) 941-1611 (231) 941-4420 mmueller@garanlucow.com 6/12/2028 $210/hr
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Murphy, William K P31179

119 North Church St; Suite 202; 

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 269-342-9900 269-342-0280 williamkmurphy@sbcglobal.net 9/13/2024 250/hr

Perdue, Edward P. P55888

PO BOX 2390, Grand Rapids 

MI 49501 616-888-2960 616-469-1351 eperdue@perduelawgroup.com 9/13/2026 $275/hr

Roels, John M. P26098

250 Monroe Ave NW Ste 100, 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2215 616-459-7100 616-459-6366 roels@wuattorneys.com 6/13/2024 $220/hr

Silver, Lee T P36905

300 Ottawa Ave NW Suite 620 

Grand Rapids  MI 49503 616-988-5600 616-988-5606 silver@butzel.com 3/9/2028 490/hr

Smit, Peter A P27886

PO BOX 352, Grand Rapids, MI 

49501-0352 616-336-6508 616-336-700 pasmit@varnumlaw.com 3/13/2024 $300/hr

Smith, Mark R. P33166

55 Campus Ave NW, Suite 300, 

Grand Rapids MI 49503 616-235-3500 616-233-5269 mrsmith@rhoadesmckee.com 3/19/2029 $300/hr

Springer, Bradford W P67201

Scholten Fant; 100 North Third 

Street; Grand Haven MI; 49417-

0454 616-842-3030 616-846-6621 bspringer@scholtenfant.com 7/24/2025 225/hr

Steiner, Scott J. P42490

55 Campus Ave NW, Suite 300, 

Grand Rapids MI 49503 616-233-5206 616-233-5269 sjsteiner@rhoadesmckee.com 5/20/2024 $275/hr

Straub, James M P21083

1014 Main Street  St.Joseph, MI  

49085 269-982-1600 269-982-1694 jstraub@lawssa.com 8/24/2026 $225/hr

Tomko, Michale A. PO Box 11; Wayland, MI 49348 616-666-0615 mtomko@resolve-conflict.com 11/5/2025 $150/hr

Ver Beer, Carl E P21809

PO BOX 352, Grand Rapids, MI 

49501-0352 616-336-6622 616-336-7001 ceverbeer@varnumlaw.com 3/14/2024 $300/hr

Wells, David M. P26343

PO Box 458; Twin Lake, MI 

49457 231-828-5297 DMWJD@aol.com 6/19/2025 $250/hr

Yelton III, B. Jay P43691

401 E Michigan Ave, Suite 200; 

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 269-276-8130 269-276-8300 jyelton@wnj.com 1/24/2025 $285/hr
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